
 

 

Ref: W/ONB/NPWR-33/2022  

STANDARD FORM 

For 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION 

REPORT  

 [Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  
 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

P. O. Box 2864 

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

Tel: +264 61 205 4111    Fax: +264 61 232 805   

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

Website: www.nampower.com.na  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www.nampower.com.na/


Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title: W/ONB/NPWR-33/2022: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM VOLTAGE (MV) AND 

LOW VOLTAGE (LV) NETWORKS SUPPLYING VARIOUS LOCALITIES IN KAVANGO 

EAST REGION 

Reference number of procurement: W/ONB/NPWR-33/2022 

Scope of Contract: W/ONB/NPWR-33/2022: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM VOLTAGE (MV) 

AND LOW VOLTAGE (LV) NETWORKS SUPPLYING VARIOUS LOCALITIES IN 

KAVANGO EAST REGION 

Procurement method used: Open National Bidding (ONB)  

1. Date of Invitation of Bids: 08 March 2022 

2. Closing date for submission of bids: 08 April 2022 

3. Date and place of opening of bids: 08 April 2022, NamPower Convention Centre  

4. Number of bids received by closing date: Fourteen (14)  

5. Responsiveness of bids:    

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

Responsive 

or not 

responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

NGC Investment 

Cc JV HBHJE 

Investment  

4,798,482.16 

Yes  

BDI Electric and 

Construction 
5,860,191.56 

No • BOQ not completed 100% 
 

NBT Quality 5,105,130.51 Yes  

ETN Technical 

Services 
5,541,752.00 

No • BOQ not completed 100% 
 

Dynamic Power 

Solutions Namibia 

Cc 

6,419,478.38 

No • Did not provide a detailed 
project programme 

• Did not submit a NORED 
Wireman License 

Walters Electrical 

Services Cc 
5,599,834.00 

No Bid validity period is only for 54 
days, instead of required 180 
days 



Moupika 

Investment Cc 
4,465,401.20 

No • BOQ not completed 100% 

• Changing the quantities on 
item 1.3.13 on BoQ 

Multisolutions Cc 

JV Together 

Electrical Services 

Cc 

5,649,946.46 

No • BOQ not completed 100% 
 

Oshana Power 

Lines Cc 
4,707,355.44 

No • Did not submit a NORED 
Wireman License 

Vonke Electrical 

Services Cc 
5,278,228.02 

No • BOQ not completed 100% 
 

Shiimi Electrical 

Services Cc 
4,876,668.10 

No • Did not provide a detailed 
project programme 

• Did not complete a Bid 
Securing Declaration 

• Did not submit a SHEW Plan 
 

Rubytech 

Engineering Cc 
5,252,037.30 

Yes  

J & A Electric and 

Civil Construction 

Cc 

4,778,773.39 

No • Did not provide a detailed 
project programme 

• Bid validity is not indicated 

• Did not submit a SHEW Plan 
 
 

Bishop Lavis Cc 4,359,399.00 No • Bid validity is not indicated 
 

 

 

 

6. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening N$ 

B. Bid Price after 

corrections 

C. price after 

Adjustments N$ 

D. Price after 

Margin of 

Preference [If 

applicable] 

Rank 

NGC 

Investment 

Cc JV 

 

 

4,798,482.16 

 

         

 4,817,654.52        

 

 

4,817,654.52        

  

 

1 



HBHJE 

Investment  

 

 

NBT 

Quality 

 

 

5,105,130.51 

 

        

5,105,092.17      

 

     

5,105,092.17      

  

 

2 

Rubytech 

Engineerin

g Cc 

5,252,037.30 5,252,029.30 

 

5,252,029.30  3 

 

7. Best Evaluated Bid: NGC Investment Cc JV HBHJE Investment  


